
109 BagLy Park Q Grayson, ICI 41 143-1292 
Telephone 606-474-5 136 0 1-800-562-3532 e Fax 606-474-5862 

October 14. 2010 

Mr. Jeff Deroueii 
Executive Director 
K el ituck y Public Service C oiiiiiii s si on 
21 1 Sowes BIyv.L 
P 0 Box 6i.j 
Fralilcfort, KY 40602-0615 

FE; Case No. 2010-00230 

I l e a  Mi-. Deroueii: 

Eiiclosed you will fiiid Graysoii E C C ' s  original and 6 copies of its responses to the 
CoimiGssioiis Tlxird Data Request of October 7,201 0. 

Sincerely, 

&-"--"-----"--....--..------- 

Doli M. Coiiibs 
Mgr. Finance & Accounting 

C: Office of the Attoriiey General 

A Touchstone Energy"Cooperative - 
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GRAYSON RECC 

CASE NO. 2010-00230 

RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF’S THIRD DATA REQUEST 

’1. Refer to Grayson’s response to item ’1 of the Commission Staffs Second 
Information Request. This response states that Grayson has mechanical, digital 
Centron, and digital Focus meters. In addition, it states that TS-’l and TS-2 
modules refer to the method of data communication and that they are installed in 
the base meter. 

a. Provide the cost of a mechanical base meter, 

b. Provide the cost of a digital Centron base meter. 

c. Provide the cost of a digital Focus base meter. 

d. Provide a description of the difference between a digital Centron base 
meter and a digital Focus base meter. 

e. Provide the cost of a TS-1 module. 

f. Provide the cost of a TS-2 module. 

Response: 

a. $29.00 

b. $30.74 
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c. $31.78 

d. The difference in function are minor, however the Focus meter software has 
a few more capabilities that meet our desires in measuring on peak and off 
peak usage. In addition, the focus meter and the Turtle 2 modules are 
manufactured by Landis Gyr, thus making the Focus meter more compatible. 

e. $27.73 

f. 69.38 
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GRAVSON RECC 

CASE NO. 2010-00230 

RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF'S THIRD DATA REQUEST 

2. Refer to the response to Item 8.b.(2) of Staffs Second Request. 

a. Grayson did not respond to the request to provide the basis for assuming 
a 10 percent failure rate. Provide a response. 

b. Grayson did not respond to the request to provide the manufacturer's 
warranty on the disconnect module. Provide a response. 

Response: 

a. It is an overall failure rate without regards to warranty or not. It means that 10 
will be purchased over their life for 9 customers to have full use during it life. 

b. All modules have an (18) eighteen month warranty. 


